

No. 13606

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

GLENS FALLS INDEMNITY COMPANY, a corporation,
Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, at the Relation of and the
Use of Westinghouse Electric Supply Company, Wm.
RADKOVICH COMPANY, INC., *et al.*,
Appellees.

Appeal From the United States District Court, Southern
District of California, Central Division.

PETITION FOR REHEARING AND

TOPICAL INDEX

PAGE

Part I. As grounds for rehearing, petitioner respectfully makes four points, in Part I of this petition followed by authorities in support thereof in Part II hereof.....	2
1. The court has erroneously concluded.....	2
2. The court held on page 7 of the opinion.....	3
3. The decision construes Rules 13 and 14 in such a way as to give judgment against appellant on a non-existent cause of action.....	5
4. This court has cited cases indicating that a proper record is not before the appellate court and that the findings settle the issues. We respectfully urge that the entire record is before this court and that the findings are entirely lacking or not responsive to the issues raised by appellant or are inherently inconsistent. These issues are therefore not settled.....	6
Part II. Authorities in support of grounds for rehearing.....	10
1. The court has erroneously concluded.....	10
A. Performance of conditions precedent must be alleged in the complaint.....	10
B. Failure to allege conditions precedent is failure to state a claim and the objection may be raised by answer	12
C. Performance of conditions precedent must be proved by the claimant.....	12
D. It is necessary to plead conditions precedent to fulfill the substantive requirements of a cause of action.....	13
E. The court probably relied upon a statement from appellees' brief which has no legal support.....	15

2. This court's holding concerning the two bonds that "each was intended for a distinct and separate purpose" should eliminate the performance bond as a basis of judgment against appellant	17
3. The decision construes Rules 13 and 14 in such a way as to give judgment against appellant on a non-existent cause of action.....	19
4. The court has indicated that a proper record is not before the appellate court.....	25
Conclusion	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Alberts v. American Casualty Co., 88 Cal. App. 2d 891.....	5, 6, 21
Anderson v. Federal Cartridge Corp., 156 F. 2d 681.....	25
Brown v. Cranston, 132 F. 2d 631, 148 A. L. R. 1178.....	6, 23
Erie Railroad v. Tompkins, 304 U. S. 64, 82 L. Ed. 1188, 58 S. Ct. 817.....	23
Home Indemnity Co. of New York v. Standard Accident Ins. Co., 167 F. 2d 919.....	12, 14, 15
Jack Mann Chevrolet Co. v. Associates Inv. Co., 125 F. 2d 778	16
Keegan v. Rupert, 2 F. R. D. 8.....	11
Lamson Co. Inc. v. Jones, 134 Cal. App. 89, 24 P. 2d 845.....	17
Landow v. Wolverine Hotel Company, 33 Fed. Supp. 705.....	11
McAllister v. City of Riesel, Texas, 145 F. 2d 130; cert. den., 65 S. Ct. 1195, 325 U. S. 860, 89 L. Ed. 1981.....	11
Pacific States Co. v. U. S. Fidelity & G. Co., 109 Cal. App. 691, 293 Pac. 812.....	17, 18
Phillips v. Baker, 121 F. 2d 752.....	16
Ramey v. Hopkins, 138 Cal. App. 685, 33 P. 2d 433.....	21
Simpson v. Schurra, 91 Cal. App. 640, 267 Pac. 384.....	13
Standard Oil Co. v. Houser, 101 Cal. App. 2d 481.....	15
State Farm Mutual Auto Ins. Co. v. Koval, 146 F. 2d 118.....	16
United States v. Foster, 123 F. 2d 32.....	25
Whittle v. Associated Indemnity Corp., 13 N. J. L. 576, 33 A. 2d 866	12

RULES

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 9(c).....	2
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 12(b).....	12
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 12(h).....	12
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 13.....	5, 20, 22
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 14	5, 20, 22, 23
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 82.....	23

STATUTES	PAGE
Civil Code, Sec. 2778	5, 20
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 2072	5, 20

TEXTBOOKS

American Jurisprudence, p. 427, Actions, Conditions Precedent	13
1 Barron & Holtzoff, Federal Practice and Procedure (Rules Ed.), pp. 551, 553.....	10
17 Corpus Juris Secundum, Sec. 452, p. 932.....	13
4 Encyclopedia of Federal Procedure (2d Ed.), Sec. 1350, p. 661	11
Moore, Treatise on the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.....	23
3 Ohlinger, Federal Practice (Rev. Ed.), p. 167.....	10

No. 13606
